

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.58 OF 2025 (F)

SANJAY MANGESH NAGDE AND 9 ORS

... PETITIONERS

Versus

**COMMUNIDADE OF SERULA, THR. ITS
ATTORNEY AND ANR**

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. J.A. Lobo (through Video Conference), Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Y.V. Nadkarni, along with Mr. Nilay Naik, Advocates for the
Respondent No. 1.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 3rd April, 2025

P.C.: S.O. 29-04-2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)