

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.58 OF 2025 (F)

SANJAY MANGESH NAGDE AND 9 ORS

... PETITIONERS

Versus

COMMUNIDADE OF SERULA, THR. ITS
ATTORNEY AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr John Abreu Lobo, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr Nilay Naik, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Akshata Bhat holding Ms Maria Simone J. Correia, Additional
Government Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 17th June, 2026

P.C:

At request of both the Ld. Advocates, S.O. 06.07.2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)